Estimated revenue generated by the

Schools & Communities First Initiative

San Bernardino County

Counties provide:

e Health care services from fighting epidemics,
like the coronavirus, to community clinics to
mental health services

COUNTY GENERAL FUND $145,917,000 . .
e Social services to reduce homelessness,
help keep seniors living in their own homes,
OTHER $4,162,000 child nutrition, foster care, and park and
U recreation programs
e Firefighters and the equipment they need
to effectively protect human life and limit
damage from wildfires and natural disasters
Cities provide:
e Housing and homelessness prevention
CITY OF ADELANTO $872,000 services
e Job training, youth programs, and domestic
CITY OF BARSTOW $1,163,000 violence shelters
CITY OF BIG BEAR LAKE $515,000 e Quality of life services from libraries to street
CITY OF CHINO $6,431,000 and sidewalk repair, tree trimming, and parks
CITY OF CHINO HILLS $2,817,000
CITY OF COLTON $2,613,000
CITY OF FONTANA $7,397,000
CITY OF GRAND TERRACE $580,000
CITY OF HESPERIA $2,585,000
CITY OF HIGHLAND $2,111,000
CITY OF LOMA LINDA $1,649,000
CITY OF MONTCLAIR $2,098,000
CITY OF NEEDLES $314,000
CITY OF ONTARIO $19,757,000
CITY OF RANCHO CUCAMONGA $7,884,000
CITY OF REDLANDS $6,112,000
CITY OF RIALTO $6,693,000



CITY OF SAN BERNARDINO
CITY OF TWENTYNINE PALMS
CITY OF UPLAND

CITY OF VICTORVILLE

CITY OF YUCAIPA

TOWN OF APPLE VALLEY
TOWN OF YUCCA VALLEY

APPLE VALLEY FIRE PROTECTION DIST

BARSTOW FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

CHINO BASIN WTR CONSERVATION DIST

CHINO VALLEY INDEPENDENT FIRE DIST

COUNTY FREE LIBRARY

CSAS

FLOOD CONTROL

FONTANA FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

HESPERIA FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

INLAND EMPIRE UTILITIES AGENCY

RANCHO CUCAMONGA FIRE DISTRICT

SAN BDNO CNTY FIRE PROTECT DISTRICT

SAN BERNARDINO VALLEY MUNI WATER

WATER DISTRICTS

$12,107,000
$1,226,000
$4,607,000
$5,771,000
$2,216,000
$2,791,000
$1,038,000

$1,486,000
$890,000
$882,000
$4,062,000
$3,165,000

$1,247,000

$11,439,000

$9,928,000

$1,364,000

$10,320,000

$5,370,000
$5,991,000

$3,075,000

$1,843,000

Special Districts focus on specific
services such as:

e Fire safety
e Keeping drinking water safe and accessible

e Transportation, including roads, infrastructure
and mass transit



SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY OFFICE OF
EDUCATION

NORTON SCIENCE AND LANGUAGE
ACADEMY

EXCELSIOR CHARTER SCHOOLS
DESERT TRAILS PREPARATORY ACADEMY

ADELANTO ELEMENTARY

TAYLION HIGH DESERT ACADEMY/
ADELANTO

ALTA LOMA ELEMENTARY

BARSTOW UNIFIED

BEAR VALLEY UNIFIED

CENTRAL ELEMENTARY

CHAFFEY JOINT UNION HIGH

CHINO VALLEY UNIFIED

ALLEGIANCE STEAM ACADEMY - THRIVE
COLTON JOINT UNIFIED

CUCAMONGA ELEMENTARY

ETIWANDA ELEMENTARY

FONTANA UNIFIED

HELENDALE ELEMENTARY

ACADEMY OF CAREERS AND EXPLORATION
EMPIRE SPRINGS CHARTER

INDEPENDENCE CHARTER ACADEMY

COMMUNITY COLLABORATIVE VIRTUAL
SCHOOL - SAGE OAK CHARTER

VISTA NORTE PUBLIC CHARTER SCHOOL
MORONGO UNIFIED

MOUNTAIN VIEW ELEMENTARY

MT. BALDY JOINT ELEMENTARY
NEEDLES UNIFIED
ONTARIO-MONTCLAIR

$2,503,952

$518,484

$1,246,606
$359,700
$5,688,670

$282,453

$3,454,697
$4,340,603
$1,677,528
$2,817,607
$16,998,132
$17,054,716
$265,913
$16,013,593
$1,632,371
$8,060,673
$27,319,518
$377,459
$205,111
$727,086
$71,515

$1,451,063

$370,163
$5,650,620
$1,569,506
$53,590
$779,399
$14,792,694

K-12 schools provide

e Teachers, classroom aides, books,
computers, supplies for in-person and
distance learning

e Breakfast and lunch for millions of students
who otherwise would go hungry

e Nurses and health care services for
students

e Special education, art, music, and sports
programs



ORO GRANDE

MOJAVE RIVER ACADEMY

RIVERSIDE PREPARATORY

MOJAVE RIVER ACADEMY GOLD CANYON
MOJAVE RIVER ACADEMY NATIONAL TRAILS
MOJAVE RIVER ACADEMY ORO GRANDE
MOJAVE RIVER ACADEMY ROUTE 66
MOJAVE RIVER ACADEMY ROCKVIEW PARK
MOJAVE RIVER ACADEMY SILVER MOUNTAIN
MOJAVE RIVER ACADEMY MARBLE CITY
REDLANDS UNIFIED

GROVE

RIALTO UNIFIED

RIM OF THE WORLD UNIFIED

SAN BERNARDINO CITY UNIFIED

ASA CHARTER

PUBLIC SAFETY ACADEMY

SOAR CHARTER ACADEMY

NEW VISION MIDDLE

OPTIONS FOR YOUTH-SAN BERNARDINO
EXCEL PREP CHARTER

HARDY BROWN COLLEGE PREP

TAFT T. NEWMAN LEADERSHIP ACADEMY

WOODWARD LEADERSHIP ACADEMY

BALLINGTON ACADEMY FOR THE ARTS AND
SCIENCES, SAN BERNARDINO

ENTREPRENEUR HIGH SCHOOL

SAVANT PREPARATORY ACADEMY OF
BUSINESS

PROVISIONAL ACCELERATED LEARNING
ACADEMY

TRONA JOINT UNIFIED
CALIFORNIA STEAM SAN BERNARDINO

$76,850
$14,608
$1,510,533
$102,837
$292,065
$479,076
$268,290
$92,422
$282,666
$78,010
$13,150,233
$135,455
$18,800,369
$2,090,063
$36,805,099
$174,866
$300,310
$305,409
$226,627
$824,027
$235,025
$221,400
$18,509
$55,409

$131,777
$167,831

$47,761

$230,381

$245,523
$3,382,925



UNIVERSITY PREP - SAN BERNARDINO
VICTOR ELEMENTARY

SIXTH STREET PREP

MOUNTAIN VIEW MONTESSORI CHARTER

VICTOR VALLEY UNION HIGH

OPTIONS FOR YOUTH-VICTORVILLE
CHARTER

YUCAIPA-CALIMESA JOINT UNIFIED

INLAND LEADERS CHARTER

COMPETITIVE EDGE CHARTER ACADEMY
(CECA)

BAKER VALLEY UNIFIED
SILVER VALLEY UNIFIED
SNOWLINE JOINT UNIFIED

HESPERIA UNIFIED

SUMMIT LEADERSHIP ACADEMY-HIGH
DESERT

PATHWAYS TO COLLEGE

MIRUS SECONDARY

ENCORE JR./SR. HIGH SCHOOL FOR THE
PERFORMING AND VISUAL ARTS

LAVERNE ELEMENTARY PREPARATORY
ACADEMY

LUCERNE VALLEY UNIFIED
SKY MOUNTAIN CHARTER
ALTA VISTA INNOVATION HIGH

ELITE ACADEMIC ACADEMY - LUCERNE

GORMAN LEARNING CENTER SAN
BERNARDINO/SANTA CLARITA

ELITE ACADEMIC ACADEMY - ADULT WORK
FORCE INVESTMENT

UPLAND UNIFIED
APPLE VALLEY UNIFIED
ACADEMY FOR ACADEMIC EXCELLENCE

$1,459,573
$8,633,674
$161,692
$139,127
$7,976,680

$849,197

$5,173,196
$567,324

$368,259

$144,592
$1,344,466
$4,952,842
$14,942,009
$221,696

$219,694
$184,653

$632,304

$280,656
$576,419
$1,022,895
$1,322,360
$163,776

$765,386

$41,502
$6,700,421
$8,714,868
$836,571



BARSTOW CCD

CHAFFEY CCD

COPPER MOUNTAIN CCD

SAN BERNARDINO CCD

VICTOR VALLEY CCD

$1,522,195

$7,632,367

$1,052,056

$7,255,554

$4,460,937

Community Colleges provide

More than 75% of our nurses, firefighters and
EMT’s are trained through community colleges

Nearly half of students earning a bachelor’s
degree from a University of California campus
in science, technology, engineering and
mathematics transferred from a California
community college.

Twenty-nine percent of University of California
graduates and 51% of California State
University graduates started at a community
college.

Academic counseling, financial aid, tutoring,
child care

For Local Governments

The revenue estimates reflect the total
amount of additional revenue from market
value reassessment of commercial property
(based on the highest end of the range
estimated by the LAO) to be allocated to
individual local jurisdictions. Amounts reflect
the LAO's estimated reductions for additional
assessor costs, personal property tax relief,
and other offsets.

For Schools and Community Colleges
Revenue projections are based on $11.5 billion
split 60/40 using 2018-19 funding ratios.

For K-12
The 2018-19 Second Principal (P-2) Average
Daily Attendance.



